UNOFFICIAL COPY

QUIT CLAIM DEED

ILLINOIS STATUTORY

MAIL TO:
Stephanie A. Murray
4902 N. Rockwell, Unit GS
Chicago, IL 60625
NAME & ADDRESS OF TAXPAYER:
Ms. Stephanie A. Murray
4902 N. Rockwell, Unit GS
Chicago, IL 60625

Doc#: 0817734066 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/25/2008 11:14 AM Pg: 1 of 4

RECORDER'S STAMP

THE GRANTOR(S) William F. Britt, of the city of Chicago	married to Ste	phanie Ä. Br	itt, f/k/a	ı Stephanie A. Murra
of the city of Chicago for and in consideration of Ten and no/100th.	C	Cook	State of	Illinois
and other good and valuable considerations in land. CONVEY(S) AND QUIT CLAIM(S) to Stepha	neid.			DOLLARS
(GRANTEE'S ADDRESS) 4902 N. Rockwell				
of the city of Chicago all interest in the following described real estate si to wit:	Δ . <u>(</u>	Cook y ofCook	_State of _	Illinois , in the State of Illinois,
to wit:)×,		

SEE ATTACHED

NOTE: If additional space is required for legal - attach on separate 8-1/2" x 11" sheet with a minimum of 1/2" clear margin on all sides.

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Index Number(s): 13-12-4	14-030-1001	1		,
Property Address: 4902 N. Rockwe	ell, Unit GS			
Dated this 18th day of	June	2008	•	
William T. Britt	(Seal) _		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Seal)
	(Seal)			(Seal)
				(15641)

NOTE: PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT NAME BELOW ALL SIGNATURES

COMPLIMENTS OF Chicago Title Insurance Company

CTIC Form No. 1160

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0017704000	1 agc. 2 of 4	
STATE OF ILLINOIS UNOFF	ICIAL C	OPY	
	-	* •	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in William T. Britt, married to Stephans personally known to me to be the same person what appeared before me this day in person, and acknowled instrument as	•		
William T. Britt, married in	and for11 o		
appearally known to me to be the same	le A. Britt f/k/a	in the State afor	randil orna
William T. Britt, married to Stephan personally known to me to be the same person what appeared before me this day in person, and acknowled instrument as free and voluntary act for the same person.	lose name	stephanie A. Muri	Tay CERTIFY THAT
appeared before me this day in person, and acknowled instrument as free and voluntary act, for the	ged thathe	subscribed	to the foregoing in a
Given under mil	uses and purposes therei	n set forth : 1 1	to the foregoing instrument, ned, sealed and delivered the the release and waiver of the
Given under my hand and notarial seal, this	A 1812.	moluding	the release and waiver of the
Mv	day.	of June	•
My commission expires on September	lo - E	the 1	2008
7,	08	de Jones	
		•	Notary Public
O _A	e equal of	•	
"OFFICIAL SEAL"			
Edna Torres			
Notary Public, State (1 P. inois My Commission Exp. 00%3/2008			
IMPRESS SEAL HERE	COOK . CO	OTINITIVE TERROR	
		OTATE - TITINOIS	S TRANSFER STAMP
If Grantor is also G			
Orantee you may want to strike I	Bloage of W.:		
· If Grantor is also Grantee you may want to strike I NAME AND ADDRESS OF PREPARER: John W. Sereda, Jr.	valver of Home	estead Rights.	
- JOHN M. COMO!	EXEMPT UNDER	DDOX	
3838 W. 111th St., Suite 102 Chicago, IL 60655		PROVISIONS OF	PARAGRAPH
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	RANSHED ACT	TION 4,
	DATH.	DP-07	
	Sidnet Of Same	3d 1/3	**************************************
This conveyance must could be	Signature of Buyer,	Selie: or Representative	/e
This conveyance must contain the name and a and name and address of the person preparing	dress of the Granton	2,1	•
the person preparing	he instrument: (.55 II C	S 5/2 5000; (55 ILCS 5/3-5020)
		H,0/3-5022).	010-0020)
	• •		
	200 mg 1 mg		- 0
			I
· .			
·	10 1 1 10 100-0		\simeq
			H H
			IT CI
		J 71	ğ C
-	1	FROM TO	
			i i
			7.2
		11	AIM DJ
Professional Company of the Company	or manner I do a		DH.
1,	11		H
	11		D
•		1 1	1

0817734066 Page: 3 of 4

UNIT G-S IN LINCORNSOJARH PLACE COMMINIUM, AD DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: LOT 15 IN BLOCK 1 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 47, 28, 53 AND 54 OF SAM SHACKFORD'S BOWMANVILLE SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 97256823, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 13-12-414-030-1001

Proberty of Cook County Clerk's Office

0817734066 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated June 18 2008	Signature Wille T. Brief
	William T. Brit GrantorXXXXXXXXXXXX
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE	and an experience determine
ME BY THE SAID William T. Brite	
THIS 18h DAY OF Nume	"OFFICIAL SEAL"
¥X2008.	Edna Torres
NOTARY PUBLIC Light Jones	Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 09/28/2008
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]